

ITEM NO.2D(MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26803/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2010 in CMWP No. 14474/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VINEET KUMR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vidit Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
For RR No. 5 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice, returnable four weeks hence.

Since respondent No. 5 has appeared on caveat,

service of notice on the said respondent is dispensed

SLP(C) 26803/2010

with.

Let notice be served on the other respondents both in the usual course and also by way of dasti. The respondents will be entitled to file their counter affidavit to the Special Leave Petition within four

weeks. Rejoinder, if any be filed within two weeks.

Any appointment made in the meantime will be subject to the result of the Special Leave petition.

List the matter after six weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(JUGINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER