

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26803/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2010 in CMWP
No.14474/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VINEET KUMR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30471 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,AOR.
Mr. Raman Kr.Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Bala, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,AOR.

R1to4 in SLP(C)26803/10 Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl.A.G.
Ms. Niranjana Singh ,AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Prema Singh, Adv.

R2 Mr. T.Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

R5 Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since both the matters are ready for
hearing, let them be listed for final disposal
after four weeks, with liberty to the State to
file additional documents.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar