

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26803/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2010 in CMWP
No.14474/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VINEET KUMR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 13/04/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N.Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,AOR.
Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Raman Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Bala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,AOR.

Mrs. Vimla Singh, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh ,AOR
Mrs. Prema Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.2 has been filed in the Special Leave
Petition praying for a direction not to grant
further extensions to the services of Dr.
Amarjit Singh and to allow the petitioner to
work in the post of Demonstrator in the
Department of Dental Surgery.

While we are not inclined to entertain
such a prayer, since ad hoc appointments are
being made while the matter is pending in this
Court, the case of the petitioner may also be
considered for such ad-hoc appointment.

I.A.is disposed of.

(Naresh Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar